
Livingston Park Public Art Panel

ART ADVISORY PANEL ( VOTING )

( 2 ) Neighborhood of Livingston Park, Old Oaks, Southern Orchards and Driving Park
 
 Mary Simmons [ 1 & 2 ] - Resident
  Tel: 614.252.2597

 Richard Shaffer [ 1 ] - President / Southern Orchards Civic Association
  southernorchards.1982@gmail.com

 Will Fant [ 2 ] - Manager / Driving Park Rec Center
  Work: 614.645.3228

( 1 ) Livingston Area Business Representative

 John Whitten - President / Driving Park Civic Association
  jwhitt10@sbcglobal.net, Cell: 614.208.4012

 John T. Coats [ 2 ] - Vice President / Driving Park Civic Association
  johntcoats@aol.com, Tel: 614.214.9449

( 1 ) City of Columbus Art Commission

 Diance Nance [ 1 & 2 ] - Chair / Columbus Art Commission
  Tel: 614.823.1846, Cell: 614.286.2831
  diancenance@att.net, dnance@otterbein.edu

( 3 ) Artists / Design Professionals

 Michael Mercil - Artist / Professor, College of Arts and Sciences, OSU
  mercil.1@osu.edu, Tel: 614.537.4396

 Merijn van der Heijden [ 1 & 2 ] - Deputy Director of Exhibitions and Curatorial Practice
  The Arts Initiative, OSU
  vanderheijden.1@osu.edu, Tel: 614.292.5184

 Christy Rosenthal [ 1 ] - Director of Development
  Wexner Center for the Arts, OSU
  CRosenthal@wexarts.org, Tel: 614.292.0330

PANEL ADVISORS ( NON-VOTING )

( 1 ) Recreation and Parks
 
 Mollie O’Donnell [ 1 & 2 ] - Planning Administrator / Columbus Recreation and Parks
  MHOdonnell@columbus.gov, Tel: 614.645.3308

( 1 ) Livingston Avenue Area Commission
 
 Terry Elliot, Chair [ 1 ] - commissionerelliot@gmail.com, Tel: 614.258.4075

 Latrice Holmes, Chair [ 2 ] - latriceholmes@hotmail.com, Tel: 614.893.2217

( 1 ) Nationwide Children’s Hospital

 Angela Mingo [ 1 ] - Community Relations Director / Nationwide Children’s
  angela.mingo@nationwidechildrens.org, Tel: 614.355.0709

 Carla Fountaine [ 2 ] - Senior Community Relations Specialist
  carla.fountaine@nationwidechildrens.org

( 1 ) Columbus Public Art Coordinator
 
 Lori Baudro [ 1 & 2 ] - Project Coordinator / Department of Development, City of Columbus
  LSBaudro@columbus.gov, Tel: 614.645.6986




